T :  + 4 4 ( 0 ) 1 4 2 5  6 3 2 6 0 0  |  C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K  |  S A L E S @ C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K
EARTHING OPTIONS
D A T A  C E N T R E  I N F R A S T R U C T U R E
Size conversions: 1 U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4” 600mm = 24” 700mm = 28” 800mm = 32” 1kg = 2.2lbs
VERTICAL EARTH BAR
Cannon 64 way 42U vertical earth bar provides easily
accessible  earth connections the full height of any   cabinet.
Connection is by screwing the earth terminal (earth terminals

NOTE: ADDITIONAL SINGLE WIDTH DEPTH SUPPORT
MEMBER MAY BE REQUIRED – SEE PAGE 4.16
ESD BONDING STUD
Electro Static Discharge bonding point for
attachment of wristband whilst working
within the cabinet.
Supplied: Fitted complete with label.
ANTI-STATIC FABRIC WRIST
BAND FOR ESD GROUNDING
 Fully adjustable, elastic
 1.8 Coil lead length
 Stud size 10
 Press stud termination type
SIZE PART CODE
9U 012C09000000
12U 012C12000000
15U 012C15000000
22U 012C22000000
25U 012C25000000
27U 012C27000000
33U 012C33000000
37U 012C37000000
39U 012C39000000
42U 012C42000000
45U 012C45000000
DESCRIPTION PART CODE
EARTH BONDING KIT 600-1000D CAB KP0223
EARTH BONDING KIT 1200D CAB KP0223-1200D
EARTH BONDING KIT LOW SMOKE ZERO HALOGEN KP0223LSZH